PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6605140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT AND COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 042998 Frame 0190. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the US APPLICATION NUMBERS TO BE ASSIGNED SHOULD BE US 61974358 US 62059775 US 14677614 US 14875610.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHHOLDCO LLC	01/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECH HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	101 EISENHOWER PKWY
City:	ROSELAND
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61974358
Application Number:	62059775
Application Number:	14677614
Application Number:	14875610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:shawn@prudenslaw.comCorrespondent Name:SHAWN DIEDTRICHAddress Line 1:2030 W BASELINE ROAD

Address Line 2: #182-2505

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN DIEDTRICH	
SIGNATURE:	/shawn diedtrich/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 055678 FRAME: 0144

506558361

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-42998-0190#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-42998-0190#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055678 FRAME: 0145

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4502061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHHOLDCO LLC	01/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECH HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	101 EISENHOWER PKWY
City:	ROSELAND
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61974358
Application Number:	62059775
Application Number:	14667614
Application Number:	14875610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shawn@prudenslaw.com
Correspondent Name: PRUDENS LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 2030 W BASELINE RD., #182-2505

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FAT-K0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHAWN DIEDTRICH

SIGNATURE: /shawn diedtrich/

DATE SIGNED: 07/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-05-01 - FAT-K0001 - Assignment - TecHoldCo to Tech Holdings - PTO file#page1.tif

PATENT 504455360 REEL: 0**5299**8 FRAME: 01**96**

Intellectual Property Assignment

This Assignment Agreement is by and between Tech Holdings LLC ("Assignee") and TecHoldCo LLC ("Assignor").

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment**. Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to the inventions embodied by (i) U.S. Provisional Applications 61/974,358 and 62/059,775 and U.S. Patent Applications 14/667,614 and 14/875,610; (ii) any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States and worldwide, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; (iii) together with the entire right, title, and interest to all continuations, divisions, renewals, and extensions of any of the patent applications defined above for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms or terms for all such patents.
- 2. **Further Assurances.** Assignor agrees to perform all acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee to permit and assist it, in evidencing, perfecting, obtaining, maintaining, defending and enforcing any rights related to the intellectual property and/or Assignor's assignment with respect to such intellectual property in all countries. Such acts may include, but are not limited to, execution of documents and assistance or cooperation in legal proceedings. Assignor irrevocably designates and appoints the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, as Assignor's agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and in behalf and instead of Assignor, to execute and file any documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the above purposes with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

Assignor Cleven L. Trenk (May 8, 2017)	Assignee Steven L. Trank Reven 1. Trank (1842) 8, 2017;
Effective Date:1/22/2017	

RECORDED: 03/13/2027

PATENT REEL: 0**5209**8 FRAME: 01**97**